

Arbt. No. 66/24
Rajat Kapoor Vs B.R. Sethi
CNR NO. DLWT01-010235-2024

29.11.2024

Fresh Petition u/s 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 has been received on E-portal. It be checked and registgered.

Present: Sh. Gurupreet Singh Id. Counsel for the petitioner .

Hard copy of the petition and accompanying documents has been filed.

Heard.

An application u/o 7 rue 14 CPC alongwith some documents has been filed.

Today is the first date of the hearing of the case, so the application stands allowed. Documents are taken on record.

Issue notice of this petition to the respondent on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days.

Court notice be also issued to Ld. Arbitrator/ Ms Shobhana Takiar to file the proceedings of the arbitration award.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:29.11.2024