

04.02.2025

**Ld PO has gone for judicial training today.**

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, ld counsel for respondent.

Ld counsel for respondent submits that he will file his Vakaltnama during the course of the day.

As per directions of ld PO, matter be put up for further proceedings on **25.03.2025**.

(Reader)

04.02.2025.