

IA no. 1/2025
in
Arbtn 66/2024
Rajat Kapoor Vs B.R. Sethi

01.04.2025

IA no. 1/2025 has been filed by the respondent.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Tyagi, Ld counsel for the respondent.

The present application for furnishing the address of Ld. Arbitrator in terms of order dated 25.03.2025 has been filed on behalf of the respondent. Same is taken on record.

Heard. Application stands allowed.

Let court notice be issued to the Ld. Arbitrator, on fresh address, filed today.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 20.05.2025.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.04.2025