

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Ld counsel for the respondent.
Sh. Kuljeet Singh, Ld counsel for Arbitrator/Ms Shobhana Takiar.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent has expired in the present case and Ld counsel appearing for the deceased respondent may be directed to file details of Lrs along with death certificate of deceased respondent.

Ld counsel for the respondent submits that he will file appropriate application along with details of Lrs along with death certificate of deceased respondent.

Ld counsel for arbitrator has filed the record regarding the proceedings conducted before Ld. Arbitrator.

Ld counsel for the arbitrator submits that he will supply the copy of the said proceedings to both Ld counsels on their e-mail ids.

The Arbitrator has filed the complete record of the arbitral proceedings, so, arbitrator is discharged from the present case.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.05.2025