

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh and Ms. Anshika Juneja, Ld. proxy
counsels for petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Ld. counsel for respondent.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that main
counsel will argue on the application filed under Section 36 (2) of
Arbitration and conciliation Act and seeks pass over.

Put up at 12.30 PM for addressing arguments on the
abovesaid application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.02.2026

At 1.10 PM

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh and Ms. Anshika Juneja, Ld. proxy
counsels for petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Ld. counsel for respondent.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment
for addressing arguments on the ground that the main counsel is
held up before Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld counsel for the
respondent.

Considering the interest of justice, one last opportunity
is given to the petitioner for addressing arguments on the abovesaid
application.

Put up for addressing arguments on the abovesaid application on 09.02.2026.

At the request of Ld counsel for the petitioner, the date is changed from 09.02.2026 to 17.02.2026.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given to the petitioner for making arguments on the abovesaid application, on the NDOH.

Put up on **17.02.2026** for addressing arguments on the abovesaid application filed under Section 36 (2) of Arbitration and conciliation Act.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.02.2026