

01.04.2026

Present: Ms. Anshika Juneja, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Ankit Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for L.Rs of deceased respondent.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed copy of order dated 24.03.2026, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

The court has verified the above said order on the official website of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

As per this order, the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has transferred the present petition to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District Tis Hazari, for assigning the present petition to the court of competent jurisdiction.

In view of the above said order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, let the present case file, complete in all respect, be placed before ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, for passing appropriate order in terms of order dated 24.03.2026, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Parties are directed to appear before ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge on 02.04.2026 at 11: 00 A.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.04.2026