

ARBTN No. 66/2024  
Rajat Kapoor Vs. B.R. Sethi

02.04.2026

The present petition received from the court of Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. DJ-02, West, Delhi as per order dated 02.04.2026 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), THC, Delhi. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), THC has passed the order in terms of order dated 24.03.2026. It be checked and registered.

Present- Ms. Anshika Juneja, proxy counsel on behalf of Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Abhishek Tyagi, proxy counsel on behalf of Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

Heard. File perused.

The matter is posted for arguments on 28.04.2026 at 11:30 AM. Both the parties are directed to file written arguments alongwith judgments with advance copy to each other.

(NARESH KUMAR MALHOTRA)  
DISTRICT JUDGE (COMM. COURT)-06  
WEST/THC/02.04.2026