

28.04.2026

Present- Sh. Rajat Wadhwa (VC), Ms. Anshika Juneja & Sh. Abeer Shandilya (physical), Ld. Counsels for petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent filed written arguments. Copy supplied. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent that he will file judgments also. Let, same be filed with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for petitioner. Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed written arguments along with judgments. Copy supplied. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that he will file signed copy of written arguments. Let, same be filed with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for respondent. Adjournment requested by Ld. Counsel for petitioner to address arguments. Adjournment opposed.

This court is giving date of 30.05.2026 but it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that he is not in India from 28.05.2026 to 26.06.2026.

Put up for arguments on 06.07.2026. Date is given on the request and convenience of both the Ld. Counsels.

(NARESH KUMAR MALHOTRA)
DISTRICT JUDGE (COMM. COURT)-06
WEST/THC/28.04.2026